
rr~ ~~§ , f! I f~ I!":',.., t)} I i') I I (fR n ;',: ',' ,,. ~ 
~v Ioi· • n /' ."' I ""'1' 

IiIIIrI' "" • '. ,: 

'~11 ..;; t.i ~;~''U I 
. .. Decision No~ 46623 ' 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

App1ics,tion of SAN DIEGO TRANSIT ) 
SYSTEM, a corporation, for a 
certificate to qualify as a ) 
self-insurer u.~der Paragr~ph 5 : 
of General Order No~ 101 adopted ) 
October 2, 1951, end effective : 
January 1, 1952, (Decision No. ) 
46269, Case No. 5298). : 
- - - - ~'- - - - - ... .-. - - - - - - ) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Applico.tion 
No. 33030 

San Diego Tr~sit System, applicant herein, is 0. passenger 

stage corporation opertLting in ond about the cities 0 f Sm Diego, 

Coronado, National City, Chula Vista, L~ lw1esa :md El Cajon. In this 

.!'.pplic<:J,tlon it requests an order o.u·chorizing it to act as a self­

insurer against liabi11 ty for the payment of drunages" up to $25,,000 

for ?~y one accident, for person~l bodily injuries, including death 

resul ting therefrom" :md for dam~ges to or destructj.on of property" 

other th~ property being transported for· ~ny shipper or consignee. 

Applic<::nt intends to p rov1de excess coverage for amounts in excess of 

$25,000 by a policy of insurance issued by Excess Insur~nce Com~any 

in the amount of $1,000,000 for ~y one ~ccieent. 

The application shows th~t itho.~ not been ~pplicont's 

pr~ctice to set up 0. reS0rve on its books for unp~id claims. App1i~t 

states tho.t during the ~tire course of its history it has po.id 

promptly 0.11 claims o.go.inst ,it for bodily injuries ~d property 

dcmages for 'Which 1 i:.-.oi1i ty had been establish€!d" its p aymcnts during 

the l~st four ye~rs being reported ~s follows: 

194$ 
1949 
1950 
1951 (11 months) 

$70,,1;6.95 
49,915.83 
48,512.04 
67,146.23 

The o.pplic~t1on shows that ~pp1ic~tfs opernting revenues 

for the 11 months ended November 30, 1951, ~ounted to $5,,300,256.54 

.. 
-.I. 



A.33030 MMW 

and its net income ~fter ell Ch~rges to $397,783.77. At the close of 

November, 1951, cpp1ic~t reported its ~rrent assets at $1~333,724.74 

including c~sh and gover.nmcnt securities of $993,553.72, and its 

current li~bilities ~t $743,538.77. 

The Commission has given consider~tion to ~pplic~tts re­

~uest to act as ~ self-insurer and is of.the opinion th~t a public 

he<:.ring in the. m:::.tter is not necessary; that applicant 1 s resources 

nre sufficient to enuble it, as a self-insurer to the extent 1ndic~te~ 

to meet its obligetions for public liability ~d property d~age end 

to ufford security for the protection of the public without affecting 

the st~bility and per.m~ency of its operations as e pnssenger st~ge 

corpor~t1on; and that the application should be granted, <:'5 herein 

provided; ~~erefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Commission hereby appro'vcs 

San Dlego Iran~lt oystemts application under General Order No. 101 for 
nuthor1ty to act as a scl~-insuror o~ its oblieati~ns ~or p~bl1¢ 

liability ~d property d~age up to $25?OOO for ~ny one accident? with 

provision for excess cover~ge on claims in excess of $25,000 as set 
ror~~ ~ this ~pp11c~tio~. 

I~ IS HEBEBY ~uRTHER ORDERED that this order will become 

effective on ~~e dat~ hereof and will continue in effect unless ~d 

until hcrecftcr oth~rwise ordered or directed. 

fl4· day of D~ted ~t S,~ Fr~cisco~ California, this 


